Devon County Council (Fore Street, Loddiswell) (Control of Waiting) Amendment Order

Devon County Council make the following order under sections 1, 2, 4, 32, 35, part IV of schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 & of all other enabling powers

- This order comes into force and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Fore Street, Loddiswell) (Control of Waiting) Amendment Order "
- The schedules in part 1 are added to Devon County Council (Traffic Regulation & On Street Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2020 as amended and the lengths of road in part 2 are revoked from the corresponding schedules of that order

Part 1 Restrictions

Schedule 1.001 No Waiting At Any Time

Fore Street, Loddiswell

the east side from a point 3 metres north of the southern extended boundary of Loddiswell Congregational Church for a distance of 52 metres in a southerly than south-easterly direction

Part 2 Revoked Restrictions

Schedule 1.001 No Waiting At Any Time

Fore Street, Loddiswell

the north-east side from a point 32 metres south of its intersection with the extended northern property line of Loddiswell Primary School for a distance of 20 metres in a south-easterly direction

Schedule 9.003 School Entrance Clearway – No Stopping Mon-Fri 8am – 4pm

Fore Street, Loddiswell

the east side from a point 1.8 metres north of the northern property line of the school for a distance of 30 metres in a southerly direction

The COMMON SEAL of		
Devon County Council		
was hereunto affixed		
in the presence of		
	Document nu	mber

Reference LAB/B17723 Website Reference 5839

Dated